107°
COMMISSIONER’S RECORD M

it bili LA L

Qv

BE IT PURTHER RESOLVED » that that for the purpose of raising revenue for the
‘maintenance of sewers in Douglas County Sewer District No, 1, a distriet out-
side the corporate limits of a city, and for the purpose of reimbursing Douglas
County for meney expended, there be and is hereby levied on all real estate,
oxclusive of improvements, within said Douglas County Sewsr District No, 1,
a tax of one dollar on the hundred dollar valuation of said real estate,ex-
clusive of improvements, .
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that for the purpose of raising revenue to pay bonds and
interest of the several taxing district comin due the ensulng teaxing ysar, and for
which the Board of County Commissioners are by law required to levy, and for the
purpose of reimbursing Bouglas County for money expended, there be abd are heroby
levied the following taxes represented by mills and fraction of mills on the
dollar valustion of all tangible taxable property in the taxing district liable
therefor, Namely:
Clinton Township e-eaceme... 0,31 mills County Road bonds and interest
Garnt Township eeee--... -----0.81 ,, U.S, 73W bonds and interest
Kanweka Township -wecceoeeo.. 0.03 ,, County Road Bonds and interest
Lecompton Township =e---o-- -- 0,07 ,, s s
Lecompton City eeeceacecano.. o.07 -,, s ’s
Palmyra Township ccecuea_oo_. 0,04 ,, .y .
Baldwin City eeceeeeo ... .. - 0,04 ,, s s
Wakarusa Townshipeeeeccamowo. 0.06 ,, ’s .
Willow Springs Township ----- 1,10 ,, US73W bonds and interest
Wakarusa Township --ceceecacaa. 0.35 ,, . .
nter School District #14 -~ceece-. 1.35 ,, Bonds and Interest
”» 17 meceeoon 6.52 " ” ”
’ 30 emmeeeo- 0,51 [ X] 9 (R
[X] 36 cmcomee-- 2,30 sy LR LR
’ 56 =-ennn-- 1.50 ’ ) 'y
t R e 2,12 [N ' ’ 9
' 9 72 mmemmenoe 5.73 [¥] sy )
R. H. S, 1l ceeeeao 0.80 ,, s .
R. H. S, 2 el 2.40 ,, s e
R. H. s. 4 cccemans - 2,02

.ﬂl
ol ’
(9\ .

¢ ’” s X

By order of the Board of County Commissioners
X. J. Kehnedy, Chairman
: : Earl T, Black, Commissioner
Attest: C, o, Bowrman, E. J. H111, Commissioner
County Clerk

On motion of E. J. Hill, seconded by Earl T, Black, the Board puchased of the
Dickey Clay Mfg. Co., Kanses City , Mo. one 1% x 36 silo with chute and feed
hogse for the sum of $549,24 to be orected on the County Ferm.

September 6, 1932

The Board of County Commissioners met in regular session for the month of September
with X, J, Kennedyz Earl T. Black and E. J. Hiil, Comzissioners, and the County
Clerk present. The minutes of the meetings held during the mnoth of August were read
and approved. Claims against the County were presented and allowed as per Allowance
Register,

JRDER )F BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

We, the Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County, Kansas, acting under the
Laws of 1923, Chapter 88, Article 114, the 8tull road in or between Sectlons
30/31 and 29/32, Ti2S, R1SE, altered and vacated, and acting as Viswere, do hereby
order that the route as surweyed under our direction is for the public good and
convenience, and that the survey he recorded.
Done this 6 day of September, 1933Z

X+ J. Kennedy

Earl T. Black

E. J. H111

Board of County Commissioners

Attest: C, 0. Bowman, County Clerk
See Ry 1o Conl Buily

September 7, 1932

The Board of County Commissioners met in adjouned ragular session with all members
snd the County Clerk present, Claims against the county were allowed as per Allowance|
Register, .
'l'hf Ba rd ordered the following 1931 personal tax cancelled:
Magdaline Hertzler, Lawrence 0.90 Under payment of Advance tax
A. S. Fancher, Lawrence , $73.51 Settlement in Bsnkruptey
Clara Urosdidier, Rudors Township, $3.09, _0Ss on advance tax payment
B. C. Thoren , Eudora Tomship, 0.01, Loss on advsnce tax paymnet i
John Moody Adm. Eudora City, 0,01 .
Bugene Baker, Jrant Township, $1.83 '

(2]
t R4

A road petition signed by Martin Breithaupt and twelve others, and filed with the
County Clerk on July 30, 1932, oraying for the widening & road described as follows:
- Beginning at a point 359 feet north of the quarter corner between sections
22/23, T14S, R21 g, thence north 407 foet, to be widened to s sufficient width to
permit the bulldung of a road east of the creek which is now cutting the present




